
E.—9 4

STATEMENTS IN ADDITION TO THOSE PRESCRIBED BY THE ACT AND
REGULATIONS.

A. (i.) Number of Contributors on the 31st December, 1918, arranged according to
Percentage of Contribution.

(ii.) Number of Contributors under Part IX, Education Act, 1908 (included in
above Figures).

B. Total Number of Contributors who have joined and left the Fund since its
Establishment (1st January, 1906, to 31st December, 1918).

C. Table showing Progress of Fund since its Inception (1st January, 1906).

5l
Ce

M.

per
:nt.

i
F.

6l
Cei

I
M.

ier 7 per 8 per 9 per
nt. Cent. Cent. Cent.

F. M. F. M. : F. M. F.

10per i
Cent. _

M. F. j M.

65 11 1,976
2 . . 87

Totals.

F. Total.

lumbers at 31at December, 1917
tfew contributors entered during

year
I'ransfors from other funds

1,046
61

1,107
65

2,027
292

2,319
151

267
13

280
12

341
16

357
23

2

270
12

263
r>

239
14

253
16

202
9

197
5

136 1381 62
5 1 4

141 1SO| 66
9 6 7

132 133 59
I i

65
2

67
6

j.. 2

67 11 I 2,065
0 2 j MO

61 9 : 1,955

2,816 4,792
331 418

2

3,147 5,212
208 318lumbers loft during year

at end of year 1,0422,108 268 334 258 237 193 6] 2,939 4,894

I I !
Numbers at 31st December, 1917 5 5 6 8 9: 12 6 (i 8 7 f> 1 39 39 78
lumbers left during year 1 .... 3j .. 1 .] 6

M i i ,
lumbers at end of year .. 5 5 5 8 9 lo! 6 5j 7 7 j 5 1 37 36 73

Numbor. Annual Rate
of

Contribution .Annual
Salary.M. F. Total.

'otal entered (including net increases in
salary and contributions)

'otal discontinued

2,862 4,762 7,624
&

1,458,395
£

90,330

907 1,823 2,730 468,834 31,131

Total existing at 31st December, 1918 1,955 2,939 4,894 989,561 59,199

Year ei ided 31st December,
Years

1906-1918.
Year ended
31st March,

1907. 1909. 1912. 1915. 1917. 1918.

Total number of contributors
Total amount of contributions
Interest received
Subsidy from Government
Number of allowances payable
Total amount paid on account of

retiring and other allowances
Total amount of contributions re-

funded and transferred
Accumulated fund

2,182
£32,320

£864
£5,000

84
£3,147

3,152
£35,122
£4,751
£7,000

216
£8,754

3,641
£40,130
£8,433
£7,000

376
£21,313

4,444
£52,716
£13,603
£17,000

555
£37,376

4,792
£58,070
£18,289
£17,000

636
£45,122

4,894
£60,160
£22,666
£17,000

698
48,354

£574,255
£128,013
£135,000

£308,313
£260 £1,776 £4,912 £7,921 £9,007 £13,115 £68,218

£34,734 £120,409 £214,298 £340,582 £420,225 £458,056


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

