STATEMENTS IN ADDITION TO THOSE PRESCRIBED BY THE ACT AND REGULATIONS.

A. (i.) Number of Contributors on the 31st December, 1918, arranged according to Percentage of Contribution.

		5 per Cent.				7 per Cent.		8 per Cent.		9 per Cent.		per nt.	Totals.		
	M.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	Total.
Numbers at 31st December, 1917 New contributors entered during year						239 14			138	62 4	65	11	1,976 87	2,816 331	4,792 418
Transfers from other funds					2								2		2
Numbers left during year	1,107 65	$2,319 \\ 151$	280 12						139 6		67 6	11 2	2,065 110		
Numbers at end of year	1,042	2,168	268	334	258	237	193	132	133	59	61	9	1,955	2,939	4,894

(ii.) Number of Contributors under Part IX, Education Act, 1908 (included in above Figures).

Numbers at 31st December, 1917 Numbers left during year	5	5	6 1		9	12 2	6	6 1	8 1	7	5	1	39 2	39 3	78 5
Numbers at end of year	5	5	5	8	9	10	6	5	7	7	5	1	37	36	73

B. Total Number of Contributors who have joined and left the Fund since its Establishment (1st January, 1906, to 31st December, 1918).

		Number.	1	Annual	Annual Rate	
	M.	F. Total. Salary.		Contribution .		
Total entered (including net increases in salary and contributions)	2,862	4,762	7,624	£ 1,458,395	90, 3 30	
Total discontinued	907	1,823	2,730	468,834	31,131	
Total existing at 31st December, 1918	1,955	2,939	4,894	989,561	59,199	

C. Table showing Progress of Fund since its Inception (1st January, 1906).

-	Year ended		Years				
	31st March, 1907.	1909.	1912.	1915.	1917.	1918.	1906-1918.
Total number of contributors	2,182	3,152	3,641	4,444	4,792	4,894	
Total amount of contributions	£32,320	£35,122	£40,130	£52,716	£58,070	£60,160	£574,255
Interest received	£864	£4,751	£8,433	£13,603	£18,289	£22,666	£128,013
Subsidy from Government	£5,000	£7,000	£7,000	£17,000	£17,000	£17,000	£135,000
Number of allowances payable	84	216	376	555	636	698	
Total amount paid on account of retiring and other allowances	£3,147	£8,754	£21,313	£37,376	£45,122	48,354	£308,313
Total amount of contributions re- funded and transferred	£260	£1,776	£4,912	£7,921	£9,007	£13,115	£68,218
Accumulated fund	£34,734	£120,409	£214,298	£340,582	£420,225	£458,056	